# 1040000 14682

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ac	ldress)
	ldress)
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Bu	isiness Entity Name)
(Dc	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



02/15/04--01047--008 \*\*125.00

O4 FEB 13 PH 2:43

# Transmittal Letter

OU FEB

13 PH 2:

Ξ

Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

## SUBJECT: Christian & Jacob Investments LLC

The enclosed articles of organization (an original and one copy) and filing fee for articles of organization of a Florida Limited Liability Company are submitted for filing.

Please return the enclosed copy of the articles of organization stamped with the filing date and all other correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Gerald Dirksz Christian & Jacob Investments LLC 1324 Seven Springs Blvd #183 New Port Richey, FL 34655

For further information related to this matter feel free to contact Gerald Dirksz at (727) 534-9689.

1	ORGANIZATION FOR LIABILITY COMPANY	04 FEB
		BI3
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is		
Christian & Jacob Investments LLC		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the p	principal office of the Limited L	iability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	<b>Mailing Address:</b>	
	1324 Seven Springs Bl	vd #183
2702 Big Pine Dr		

**ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:** The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Gerald Dirksz

•

Name

1324 Seven Springs Blvd #183 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

New Port Richey,

FLORIDA City, State, and Zip 34655

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes..

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Mana	aging Member(s):	TALLAT	04 FE		_
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:		ASS	8 3	2.22 2.22 2.22 2.22 2.22 2.22 2.22 2.2	·
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	T U. CUN	3 PH 2:4		-
MGRM	Gerald Dirksz	Ū,	ည်		
	1324 Seven Springs Blvd #183		-		
	New Port Richey, Fi 34655				4
MGRM	Stacey Dirksz				-
	1324 Seven Springs Blvd #183		-		
	New Port Richey, FI 34655	<u></u>	-		
MGRM	Christian Rondon		•		
	1324 Seven Springs Blvd #183		-	-	
	New Port Richey, Fl 34655		- -	•	. –
		<u>.</u>	_		. 📰
			_		·
		······································	_		±_
(I les attachment if managemet)					

(Use attachment if necessary)

.

.

ł۳

### NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.

### **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

^ ~~~ Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Gerald Dirksz

Typed or printed name of signee

### Filing Fccs:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)